		05-06-20	~~ -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	REC			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN COMM Patent and Trademark	IRCE Office
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Pater	is and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the	attached original doo	cuments or copy thereas	
 Name of conveying party(Nathaniel, Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying 	NPR 2	5 TOT III	2. Name and a Name: Internal Ad	ddress of receiving Stan E. A dress:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merg	4.25.02	Street Addr		Mesa Drive	
Content Conte	nge of Name	City: Castle Rock State: CO Zip: 80104				
 Application number(s) or If this document is being A. Patent Applicat 	, filed together		1	tate of the application ent No.(s) 5,284,103; 5,178, 4,395,956; AND	076; 4,475,471;	-
		Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes 🛙			
•	•	•		I No	nd patents involved: 5	
concerning document sh	•	orrespondence		No er of applications an		\$ 200.0
concerning document she Name: JII	ould be maile	orrespondence	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 □ Enclos ⊠ Any dentities No. 20 	No er of applications an 7 CFR 3.41) sed (Check No.	nd patents involved: 5 	,
concerning document sh Name: JH Internal Address: Su	ould be mailed M ZEGEER	orrespondence d:	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) □ Enclose ⊠ Any dentation No. 20 ⊠ Author 	I No er of applications an 7 CFR 3.41) sed (Check No. leficiencies may be c 6-0090.	nd patents involved: 5) charged to Deposit Acco to deposit account	,
Name: JII Internal Address: Su Street Address: 80	ould be mailed M ZEGEER nite 108	orrespondence d: Street	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 □ Enclos ⊠ Any dentities Mo. 2e ⊠ Author 8. Deposit according 	No er of applications an 7 CFR 3.41) sed (Check No. leficiencies may be c 6-0090. rized to be charged count number: 26-0	nd patents involved: 5) charged to Deposit Acco to deposit account	,
concerning document she Name: JII Internal Address: Su Street Address: 80	ould be mailed M ZEGEER hite 108 DI North Pitt S : VA Zip: 2	orrespondence d: Street 22314	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 □ Enclos ⊠ Any dentities Mo. 2e ⊠ Author 8. Deposit according 	No er of applications an 7 CFR 3.41) sed (Check No. leficiencies may be c 6-0090. rized to be charged count number: 26-0	nd patents involved: 5) charged to Deposit Acco to deposit account)090	,

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0623

3316-Z

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nathaniel, Ltd. is the sole owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patents of the United States of America as identified on the EXHIBIT attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Stan E. Abrams, a citizen of the United States of America and resident at 4871 N. Mesa Drive, Castle Rock, CO 80104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is thereby acknowledged, Nathaniel, Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Stan E. Abrams, the Letters Patents as listed on the attached EXHIBIT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Stan E. Abrams, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted or may be released, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Nathaniei, Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREAS, Nathaniel, Ltd. has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper officers to be subscribed hereto this ______ day of ______, 2002.

(Co. Seal)

Nathaniei, Ltd.

Name: Brett Abrams Company Title: Secretary

Attest:

State of Utorado

On this 25th day of <u>KP(1)</u>, 2002, before me personally came Brett Abrams, to ma known, and known to me to be the Secretary of Nathanial, Ltd., the sasignor above-named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.



My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0624

EXHIBIT

U.S. Patent No. 5,284,103 U.S. Patent No. 5,178,076 U.S. Patent No. 4,475,471 U.S. Patent No. 4,395,956 U.S. Patent No. 4,341,199

BA.

~

-

•

RECORDED: 04/25/2002